RNS Number: 7432L Kavango Resources PLC

23 April 2024

23 April 2024

Kavango Resources

("Kavango" or "the Company")

ZIM - Hillside Option Exercise

Kavango Resources plc (LSE: KAV), the Southern Africa focussed metals exploration company, is pleased to announce that it has provided notice of exercise of the Hillside Call Option to the vendors of the Hillside Project ("Hillside") and Leopard South Project ("Leopard South"). Kavango intends to extend the Call Option on Leopard North to 30 June 2025.

Purchase agreements for Hillside and Leopard South are being drawn up by the Company's legal representatives and completion is scheduled for 15 May 2024.

Summary

- The Sellers and Kavango entered into call options in respect of the Hillside, Leopard North and Leopard South projects in a Call Option Agreement ("The Call Option") dated 25 July 2023, **nnounced >>> 25 July 2023). The Call Option had an initial term of six months, expiring 24 January 2024. This was subsequently extended, pending negotiation of revised terms following introduction of the Special Capital Gains Tax in Zimbabwe. Any material revisions to the terms will be announced in due course.
- Kavango has served notice of exercise to the Sellers, effective 23 April 2024.
- Completion is expected to occur on 15 May 2024.

For further information please contact:

Kavango Resources plc

Ben Turney

+46 7697 406 06

First Equity (Broker)

Jason Robertson

+44 207 374 2212

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.decom or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END